RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark_Offi				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Rent A Toll, Inc.	Name: Rent A Toll, Ltd.				
	internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes XNo	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(\$):					
Execution Date(s): January 17, 2008	5910 W. Plano Parkway, Suite 200				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	-				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Cibr Diana				
Government Interest Assignment	City: Plano				
	State				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 75093				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No - attached?				
12/437,782					
Additional numbers attache					
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and 1				
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2	6. Total number of applications and 1				
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC	6. Total number of applications and 1				
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2	6. Total number of applications and 1 patonts Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Additional numbers attache Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2	6. Total number of applications and 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Additional numbers attache Additional numbers attache Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting title)				
Additional numbers attache S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5110	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting tithetter) 8. Payment Information				
Additional numbers attache Additional numbers attache Additional numbers attache Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zlp: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5110 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting titl 8. Peyment Information Deposit Account Number 23-2426				
Additional numbers attache Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5110 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patonts Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information				
Additional numbers attache Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5110 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting titlet) 8. Peyment Information Deposit Account Number 23-2426				
Additional numbers attache S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5110 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address: Signature: Madda Madda Maddress	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (govornment interest not affecting titl 8. Peyment Information Deposit Account Number 23-2426				
Additional numbers attache S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46970-P001C2 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5110 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390	6. Total number of applications and patonts involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 23-2426 Authorized User Name Stanley R. Moore				

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. Dated: June **3**, 2009 Signature: Signature: (Brenda I. Brown)

PATENT REEL: 022777 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RENT A TOLL, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 2201 Midway Road, Suite 316, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, RENT A TOLL, Ltd., a Limited Liability Partnership organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 2201 Midway Road, Suite 316, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

65657-00003USPT

PATENT REEL: 022777 FRAME: 0406

1

-

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
11/125521	May 10, 2005	Benjamin P. Robinson	TOLL FEE SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
60/569779	May 10, 2004	Benjamin P. Robinson	TOLL FEE SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
60/657235	Fcb 28, 2005	Benjamin P. Robinson	TOLL FEE SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
60/714716	Sep 7, 2005	Benjamin P. Robinson	TOLL FEE SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
60/714717	Scp 7, 2005	Debbie Lemon	TOLL FEE SYSTEM AND METHOD USING LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION	US



Benjamin P. Robinson

Authorized Representative for RENT A TOLL, INC.

Witness:

Date

Jan 17, 2006 Deblie Leuch

DALLAS2 1129809v1 65657-00003USPT

RECORDED: 06/03/2009

PATENT **REEL: 022777 FRAME: 0408**